

May 2018



REFERENCE: 18FOI 72

You requested the following information:

How many extra civil service positions have been created to deal with matters relating to Brexit?

How many of those posts are filled?

How many of those posts are unfilled?

How much money has been allocated to pay for these roles?

Has the money come from additional funding specifically allocated to pay for these roles?

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Q1: How many extra civil service positions have been created to deal with matters relating to Brexit?

A1: 5

Q2: How many of these posts are filled

A2: 4

Q3: How many of these posts are unfilled

A3: 1

Q4: How much money has been allocated to pay for these roles

A4: £0.3 million

Q5: Has the money come from additional funding specifically allocated to pay for these roles

A5: Yes